

NEWS RELEASE

GINSMS ANNOUNCES A CHANGE OF AUDITORS

Calgary, Alberta, May 31, 2013 – GINSMS Inc. (TSXV: GOK) announces that MNP LLP, Chartered Accountants (the "Former Auditor") of GINSMS have resigned, at the request of GINSMS, as auditor of GINSMS effective May 16, 2013 and the board of directors has appointed GHP Horwath, P.C., Chartered Accountants (the "Successor Auditor") as auditor for GINSMS. The decision to change auditors was not the result of any disagreement between GINSMS and the Former Auditor on any matter of accounting principles or practices, financial statement disclosure, or auditing scope or procedure

There were no reservations in the Former Auditor's reports for the fiscal years ended March 31, 2011 and March 31, 2012. The Former Auditor did not audit or review any financial statements of GINSMS after March 31, 2012. There are no reportable events between GINSMS and the Former Auditor. The resignation of the Former Auditor as auditor of GINSMS has been approved by GINSMS' audit committee and its board of directors. The Notice of Change of Auditor, together with the letter from the Former Auditor and the letter from the Successor Auditor, have been reviewed by GINSMS' audit committee and its board of directors and will be available on SEDAR at www.sedar.com. shortly.

About GINSMS

GINSMS owns 100% of Global Edge Technology, a technology company focused on providing interoperator short messaging services to mobile telecom operators in Hong Kong. GINSMS also owns 100% of Inphosoft Group Pte. Ltd., a leader in providing innovative mobile data services and solutions in the areas of mobile advertising, mobile payment and banking, mobile service delivery platforms and mobile social networking services. Since its inception, Inphosoft has accelerated mobile data adoption through more than 100 deployments globally for mobile operators, financial institutions, media companies and enterprises. Inphosoft operates out of three offices in Singapore, Malaysia and Indonesia.

For further information, please contact:

GINSMS Inc. Joel Chin, Chief Executive Officer Tel: +6564411029

NEITHER THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES PROVIDER (AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED IN THE POLICIES OF THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE) ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE.